

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 5248, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$561,854.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2019 Assessment Fund for the purpose of meeting increased costs of the Board of Equalization.

**ORDINANCE NO. 5248,** August 5, 2019

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the greatly increased volume of appeals experienced by the Board of Equalization for the 2019 reassessment has led to anticipated increased costs; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to meet these anticipated costs and provide for increases in salary and compensation of BOE members pursuant to Ordinance 5249 now pending before the Legislature, the engagement of hearing officers, and funding increased costs of the Board of Equalization support function, including staff salaries, in connection with the processing of appeals related to the 2019 reassessment year; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation from the undesignated fund balance of the 2019 Assessment Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	<u>N</u>	CHARAC	TER/DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>		<u>TO</u>	
Assessment Fund 045-5007		Undesign	ated Fund Balance	\$561,854	1		
Board of Equalization							
045-5007		55010-R	egular Salaries		\$ 20,000		
045-5007		55020- S	easonal Salaries		\$ 70,000		
045-5007		55027- B	oards/Commissions Sa	laries	\$414,000		
045-5007		55030- O	vertime Salaries		\$ 15,000		
045-5007		55040- F	ICA Taxes		\$ 39,704		
045-5007 5	5050-	Pension	Contribution		\$		3 150

File #: 5248, Version: 0				
Effective Date: This ordir Executive.	nance shall be effectiv	ve immediately upon	its signature by the	County
APPROVED AS TO FOR	M:			
Chief Deputy County Cou	ınselor	County Counselor		
I hereby certify the was duly passed on Augufollows:	attached ordinance. ust 12, 2019 by the Ja			
Yeas <u>8</u>		Nays	0	_
Abstaining <u>0</u>		Absent	1	-
This Ordinance is hereby	transmitted to the Co	unty Executive for his	s signature.	
Date		Mary Jo Spino, Cler	k of Legislature	
I hereby approve the atta	ched Ordinance No.5	248.		
Date		Frank White, Jr., Co	ounty Executive	
Funds sufficient for this a	ppropriation are avail	able from the source	indicated below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	045 2810 Assessment Fund Undesignated Fund	l Balance		
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$561,854.00			
Date		Chief Administrative	Officer	